Team, Team Class 1, Handicapped

Colorado State USBC

Final Prize Listing

61st Annual Women's Classified Handicap Tournament (2014)
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Dolls With Balls 68 2,787 $600.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 All Mixed Up 176 2,756 S$450.00 Longmont USBC WBA
3 Champions Choice 2 315 2,690 $381.00 Pikes Peak USBC
4  Scorekeepers 195 2,689 $289.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 B-F-M-W 303 2,667 $209.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Dolls With Balls 202 2,663 $135.00 Pikes Peak USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,064.00
Team, Team Class 2, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 USA Ladies 90 2,843 $700.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 RTFB 174 2,830 $550.00 Fremont County USBC
3  Chippers Classic Beeches 279 2,804 $533.00 Greeley USBC
4  Grocery Mart Sterling 37 2,793 $509.00 Sterling USBC
5 OBB's 101 2,789 $485.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
6 We Got Balls 135 2,786 $462.00 Gr Denver USBC
7  Graphic Designs Unlimited 20 2,783 $440.00 Otero County USBC WBA
8 R &LAccounting 1 263 2,773 $417.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
9  Wright Up Our Alley 184 2,755 $396.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
10 Queens Of Da Spare 72 2,741 $373.00 Gr Denver USBC
11 OneTime! 197 2,740 $351.00 Pikes Peak USBC
12 Tammy's 4 291 2,739 $330.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
13 Alibis 67 2,730 $309.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
14 D. ). Petroleum 216 2,722 $289.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
15 Striking Beauties 206 2,720 $269.00 Gr Denver USBC
16 Big Beaver Brewing 308 2,719 $247.00 Greeley USBC
17 Nevada Auto Sales 93 2,708 $226.00 Pikes Peak USBC
18 Livin' On A Spare 200 2,707 $206.00 Gr Denver USBC
19 Ladies Only 85 2,703 $186.00 Pikes Peak USBC
20 Babes Bowling With Boas 185 2,702 $156.00 Fort Collins USBC
20 High Country Bank - Salida 39 2,702 $156.00 Chaffee County USBC
22 Four Queens #1 188 2,694 $117.00 Gr Denver USBC
22 Hot Tamales #10 116 2,694 $117.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,824.00



Team, Team Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 High Altitude Gals 124 2,858 $700.00 North Park USBC WBA
2 Gimme An X 252 2,837 $550.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 Jenner Plumbing 98 2,818 $524.00 Otero County USBC WBA
4  FTC Bar Belles 54 2,792 $488.00 Fort Collins USBC
5 More Sweet Rolls 192 2,786 $439.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Vern'sTV 32 2,786  $439.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
7  Plains Bar 23 2,780 $392.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
8 Dr.K's Women 163 2,774 $362.00 Holyoke USBC
9 Classics 6 2,759 $331.00 Otero County USBC WBA
10 Justa Stitchin 128 2,754 $301.00 Lamar USBC WBA
11 Prairie Riders 254 2,752 $273.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 The WannaB's 11 2,742 $245.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 Dragon Fly Gifts 86 2,733 $217.00 Chaffee County USBC
14  Millers 2 226 2,732 $189.00 Two Mile High USBC
15 Holiday Shot Club - 1 148 2,731 $162.00 Gr Denver USBC
16 Chasing Ten 173 2,722 $135.00 Fort Collins USBC
17 Melody Lanes 164 2,721 $109.00 Holyoke USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,856.00
Team, Scratch Team, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 #Winning 317 2,394 $500.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 DY's Pro Shop 209 2,321 $268.00 Pikes Peak USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $768.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $16,512.00
Doubles, Doubles Class 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Corsaro, Dana L / Schwartzkopf, Jennifer D 272 1,397 $500.00 Gr Denver USBC
2  VanBeber, Michelle L / Endres, Carrie B 68 1,392 S$350.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 Johnson, Stephanie A / Rhodes, Laurel A 3 1,371 $229.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Rogers, Marcie L / Whatton, Wendy L 220 1,344 S186.00 Pikes Peak USBC
5 Webb, Jill A/ Perea, Kerri L 208 1,335 $166.00 Pikes Peak USBC
6 Learned, Betsy A / Miller, Carolyn R 167 1,334 $150.00 Mesa County USBC
7 Meyer, Loree L / Frazier, Loyce M 137 1,330 S$137.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
8  Morris, Jan M / Sabo, Rina A 104 1,329 S118.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Shanahan, Char / Meyer, Tracy 45 1,329 $118.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
10 Scusa, Alyssa L / Mann, Robbi L 334 1,328 $93.50 Pikes Peak USBC



10 Schmitt, Dawn A / Stewart, Ellen M 318 1,328 $93.50 Gr Denver USBC
12  McNeely, Ruby / Clubb, Andrea (Michelle) M 224 1,324 S$75.00 Mesa County USBC
13 Hutcherson, Melanie D / Grasso, Corina A 228 1,320 S$62.00 Fort Collins USBC
14 Montgomery, Lydia M / Clodfelter, Michelle S 292 1,317 S$50.00 Pikes Peak USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,328.00
Doubles, Doubles Class 2, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Ross, Kim L/ Gordon, Kara L 321 1,484 $500.00 Fort Collins USBC
2 Marshall, Erica R / Marshall, Allison J 58 1,477 $350.00 Fremont County USBC
3 Schultz, Stephanie K / Lockman, Karen E 103 1,454 $310.00 Fort Collins USBC
4  Juranek, Carolyn L / Darling, Bonnie J 25 1,421 $283.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
5 Perez, Nicole / Perez, Carol L 252 1,417 $263.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Porterfield, Sheri D / Hoffmann, Jody L 82 1,414 $250.00 Longmont USBC WBA
7 Scannell, Janet N / Pine, Karie S 140 1,405 $239.00 Longmont USBC WBA
8 Evans, Donna M/ Logan, Carrie L 56 1,402 $230.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
9 Ferguson, Lynne M / Thompson, Tina R 9 1,400 $222.00 Holyoke USBC
10 Williams, Patricia A / Nett, Terry A 151 1,397 S$216.00 Fort Collins USBC
11 Cruickshank, Gayle F / Morgan, Denise L 228 1,395 $206.50 Fort Collins USBC
11 Davies-Gill, Christina M / Davies, Rose M 314 1,395 S206.50 Gr Denver USBC
13 McDaniel, Ruby A / Haynes, Icel M 172 1,393 $198.00 Sterling USBC
14 Wernsman, Barbara L / Burton, Joyce M 169 1,389 $190.00 Sterling USBC
14 Hernandez, Jackie L/ Stroud, Doreen L 263 1,389 $190.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
16 Scott, Betty / Dominguez, Esther 106 1,388 S182.00 Alamosa USBC
17 Griffin, Sharon L/ Hall, Charlene K 12 1,386 $176.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
18 Rider, Dawn M / Castro, Tina Louise L 296 1,385 S171.00 Gr Denver USBC
19 Glock, Sandra L / Quinn, Sarah C 192 1,383 S$163.00 Gr Denver USBC
19 Gross, Jessica D / Sloggett, Marsha S 184 1,383 S163.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
21 Osaki, Mutsu / Payne, Alice P 238 1,381 $155.00 Greeley USBC
22 Cullip, Kaitlyn M / Griess, Crystal M 4 1,380 $150.00 Sterling USBC
23 Hall, Rosalie / Mills, Mildred | 233 1,379 S$145.00 Fort Collins USBC
24  Nolde, Sheri K / Stilson, Mary (Mimi) L 273 1,377 S139.00 Pikes Peak USBC
25 Wade, Vanessa L / Martinez, Kim R 174 1,374 $134.00 Fremont County USBC
26 Byerly, Rena C / Pacheco, Susie 17 1,366 $129.00 Fremont County USBC
27 Duke, Ada M / Kerr, Denise A 274 1,365 $124.00 Mesa County USBC
28 Stoneburner, SueAnn M / Martin, S Kathleen 274 1,364 $118.00 Mesa County USBC
29 Lester, Tammy / Hinkle, Marsha L 5 1,360 $113.00 Fremont County USBC
30 Solak, Irmina / Biggerstaff, Hayley M 17 1,359 $105.50 Fremont County USBC
30 Collins, Robin J / Mullins, Shelley K 308 1,359 $105.50 Greeley USBC
32 Sanchez, Debi K / Rohde, Tonya R 34 1,357 $97.00 Gr Denver USBC
33 Fletcher, Tonya M / Bamber, Laurie A 47 1,354 S$89.50 Gr Denver USBC
33 Todd, Becky J / Fisher, Amy M 301 1,354 $89.50 Gr Denver USBC
35 Salazar, Tammy / Henderson, Andrea 290 1,353 $82.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
36 Larson, Mamie Sue / Clair, Jody L 82 1,352 $76.00 Longmont USBC WBA



37 Hernandez, Bernadette / Hogan, Denice R 190 1,349 S$71.00 Gr Denver USBC
38 Ver Vaecke, Melissa J / Farris, Gralyn J 297 1,348 S66.00 Gr Denver USBC
39 Craighead, Rena K/ Tullos-Warren, Marie | 301 1,347 S58.00 Gr Denver USBC
39 Vigil, Patricia J / Burke, Kathy K 236 1,347 $58.00 Grand County USBC
41 Musgrave, Debbie J / Schafer, Terri P 130 1,346  $50.00 Greeley USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,864.00
Doubles, Doubles Class 3, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Bledsoe, Pat A / Wieser, Jeanne 67 1,464 $500.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
2 Haynes, Peggy / Jones, Pat J 173 1,458 $350.00 Fort Collins USBC
3 Howell, Jennifer L / Weber, Lori L 192 1,442 S308.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Gretch, Brooke L / Kellan, Heather 71 1,418 $280.00 Sterling USBC
5 Cheshire, Teena / Schippert, Cassandra M 264 1,413 S$260.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
6 Hansen, Lois / Stevens, Shelley 150 1,412 $245.00 Chaffee County USBC
7  Thompson, Toni A / Juvan, Julie 54 1,409 S$233.00 Fort Collins USBC
8 Cole, Judy L/ Dilman, Dawn 1 1,407 $220.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
8  Grasmick, Sherry L / Beltramo, llia M 98 1,407 $220.00 Otero County USBC WBA
10 Zuege, Amelia / Dolifka, Betty J 119 1,400 $209.00 Sterling USBC
11 Kelman, Jessica D / Hageman, Stacy R 212 1,399 S199.00 Gr Denver USBC
11  McDaniel, Crystal T / Johnson, Tammy 163 1,399 $199.00 Holyoke USBC
13 Bagley, Penny / Roney, Lynn 147 1,398 $190.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
14 Peterson, Patty A / Nix, Cathie E 194 1,395 $184.00 Greeley USBC
15 Prim, Marjorie / Williams, Elaine 145 1,394 $178.00 Summit County USBC
16 Whitaker, Sharon H / Krizanovic, Marie E 151 1,390 $172.00 Fort Collins USBC
17 Manbeck, Tammie J / Clark, Linda M 19 1,389 S163.00 Gr Denver USBC
17 Craft, Janet S / Scott, Denise M 155 1,389 $163.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
19 Walters, Betty J / Patrick, Beulah M 128 1,386 S151.00 Lamar USBC WBA
19 Norgren, Gayla B / Davis, Shirlee 319 1,386 $151.00 Greeley USBC
21 Stolba, Jenise M / Kaercher, Charlotte G 214 1,385 $136.00 Chaffee County USBC
21 Spellerberg, Betts L / Daniel, Lynne D 236 1,385 $136.00 Grand County USBC
21 Nestor, Maria S / Nestor, Cheri K 126 1,385 $136.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
24 Lohmeier, Rosalia | / Kahanic, Pamela S 32 1,384 $121.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
24 Ham, Diane L/ Krile, Shannon B 326 1,384 S121.00 Fort Collins USBC
26 Warnick, Erin M / Lester, Bernadette M 172 1,379 $112.00 Sterling USBC
27 Childers, Vivian L / Wander, Christy M 300 1,378 S100.00 Gr Denver USBC
27 Osborn, Becky / Wright, Kathy A 98 1,378 $100.00 Otero County USBC WBA
27 Kaufman, Holly A / Masters, Lisa M 175 1,378 S100.00 Fort Collins USBC
30 Espinosa, Karilyn / Armstrong, Sherry 106 1,377 $85.00 Alamosa USBC
30 Batchelor, Sharon L / Cromer, Virginia D 22 1,377 S$85.00 Northwest Colorado USBC
32 Vigil, Joyce M / Rivera, Theresa 252 1,376  $76.00 Gr Denver USBC
33 Wewel, Dianna F / Ecklund, Claire A 73 1,374 S$70.00 Gr Denver USBC
34 Vigil, Mary E / Eccher, Deidre 199 1,373 S64.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
35 Gibson, Judy A / Schlothauer, Caryl L 50 1,372 $55.50 Greeley USBC



35 Pagel, Robyn K / Boyle, Michelle M 254 1,372 S55.50 Gr Denver USBC
37 Riemenschneider, Shirley A / Cox, Donna A 125 1,369  $44.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
37 Riley, Sharyl P / lacuzzo, Irene M 219 1,369 S44.00 Gr Denver USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,216.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $15,408.00
Singles, Singles Class 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Meyer, Loree L 137 764 $450.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
2  Scott, Denise M 155 730 $300.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
3  Schwartzkopf, Jennifer D 272 722 $180.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Grasso, Corina A 228 718  $127.00 Fort Collins USBC
5 Steinmetz, Sherridan F 186 716 $105.00 Greeley USBC
6 Harding, Doreen M 158 710 $93.00 Fremont County USBC
7  Tullos-Warren, Marie | 301 702 $87.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Lampkin-Bitten, Shevawn 85 692 $80.67 Pikes Peak USBC
8 Davies, Rose M 314 692 $80.66 Gr Denver USBC
8 Shook, Patricia K 84 692 $80.67 Pikes Peak USBC
11 Thompson, Debbie K 122 691 S74.50 Gr Denver USBC
11 Newbury, Valerie D 113 691 $74.50 Gr Denver USBC
13  Rummler, Peggy A 256 688 $70.00 Gr Denver USBC
14 Sabo, Rina A 104 687 $68.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Meyer, Tracy 45 685 $66.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
16 Hurley, Mary H 196 682 $62.00 Greeley USBC
16 Moore, Shelley K 306 682 $62.00 Mesa County USBC
18 Geesey, DonnaL 207 680 $58.00 Fort Collins USBC
19 Shankland, Cinthia M 316 677 S54.00 Pikes Peak USBC
19 Kurz, Shannan M 112 677 $54.00 Gr Denver USBC
19 Rimbert, Kim A 46 677 S54.00 Gr Denver USBC
22 Spetoskey, Jamie 246 676 $49.00 Gr Denver USBC
23 Jensma, Kay L 92 675 S45.00 Gr Denver USBC
23  Jones, Jackie K 158 675 $45.00 Fremont County USBC
23  Headrick, NancyJ 185 675 S45.00 Fort Collins USBC
26 Maly, Michelle M 36 672 $39.00 Gr Denver USBC
26 Weaver, Carrie L 47 672 $39.00 Gr Denver USBC
28 Glover, Shana L 272 671 $35.00 Gr Denver USBC
29 Brothis, Debbie A 92 670 $31.50 Gr Denver USBC
29 Wilmering, Nathy C 191 670 $31.50 Gr Denver USBC
31 Rose, JudithJ 159 669 $26.50 Gr Denver USBC
31 Hogan, Denice R 190 669 $26.50 Gr Denver USBC
33 Seagroves, Tina K 94 668 $19.50 Pikes Peak USBC
33 Shook, Lisa K 122 668 $19.50 Gr Denver USBC
33 Gates, Angela M 231 668 $19.50 Delta County USBC



33

Mclntyre, Janice M

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,772.00

Singles, Singles Class 2, Handicapped

271

668

$19.50

Pikes Peak USBC

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Glock, Sandra L 192 760 $450.00 Gr Denver USBC
2  Wiltsie, Linda 240 749 $275.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 Long, Sheri 19 744 $139.50 Gr Denver USBC
3 Kirk, Shawn M 185 744  $139.50 Fort Collins USBC
5  Williams, Patricia A 151 742 $125.00 Fort Collins USBC
6 Bristol-Johnson, Viola 130 741  $123.00 Greeley USBC
7 Wade, Vanessa L 174 738 $121.00 Fremont County USBC
8 Stratton, Sharon K 170 736 $119.50 Longmont USBC WBA
8 Marine, Shirley A 307 736  $119.50 Greeley USBC
10 Griswold, Cina R 231 734  $116.50 Delta County USBC
10 Gordon, Kara L 321 734 $116.50 Fort Collins USBC
12  Phillips, Cheryl J 328 731  $114.00 Greeley USBC
13 Andersen, Jean F 231 730 $113.00 Delta County USBC
14 Wernsman, Barbara L 169 726 $111.00 Sterling USBC
14 Hall, Rosalie 233 726 $111.00 Fort Collins USBC
16 Zuchowski, Joey 323 724  $109.00 Gr Denver USBC
17 Mackey, ChristinaJ 14 723 $106.33 Otero County USBC WBA
17 Byerly, Rena C 17 723 $106.34 Fremont County USBC
17 Donoher, Pam 225 723 $106.33 Two Mile High USBC
20 Vigil, AmyR 335 722  $103.00 Greeley USBC
20 Mills, Mildred | 233 722  $103.00 Fort Collins USBC
22 Patrick, Bridget M 33 721  $101.00 Gr Denver USBC
23  Tidwell, Natilie A 327 720 $100.00 Fort Collins USBC
24  McClure, Kathy J 69 719 $98.00 Greeley USBC
25 Perez, Carol L 252 718 $97.00 Gr Denver USBC
26 Knaub, Janice J 196 717 $94.50 Greeley USBC
26 Martinez, Pam S 199 717 $94.50 Gr Pueblo USBC
28 Williams, Elaine 145 715 $92.00 Summit County USBC
28 Lilja, TinaM 282 715 $92.00 Foothills USBC
30 Jones, Cindy L 178 714 $89.50 Gr Pueblo USBC
30 Martin, Joyce E 103 714 $89.50 Fort Collins USBC
32 Jones, Shirley L 302 713 $87.00 Gr Denver USBC
33 Lion, Terri L 175 712 $86.00 Fort Collins USBC
34 Chopper, KariJ 212 711 $85.00 Gr Denver USBC
35 Macaluso, Bertha 64 710 $82.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
35 Meier, Sandi G 275 710 $82.00 Fort Collins USBC
35 Saxey, Olivia C 312 710 $82.00 Pikes Peak USBC
38 Vigil, Jennifer A 320 708 $78.00 Longmont USBC WBA
38 Fletcher, Tonya M 47 708 $78.00 Gr Denver USBC



38 Daniel, Lynne D 236 708 $78.00 Grand County USBC
41 Britton, Charlotte | 91 707 S74.50 Gr Denver USBC
41 Laughlin, Donna 166 707 $74.50 Fort Collins USBC
43 Page, Diana 96 705 $71.00 Gr Denver USBC
43  Ferraro, Ann 215 705 $71.00 Gr Denver USBC
43  Garrett, Veronica D 279 705 $71.00 Greeley USBC
46 Clough, Leslie S 94 704 $68.00 Pikes Peak USBC
47 Odor, Barbara A 74 703 $66.50 Greeley USBC
47 Stolba, Annette K 213 703 $66.50 Chaffee County USBC
49 Nuebel, Kelly S 200 702 $63.00 Gr Denver USBC
49 Suer, Beverly A 242 702 $63.00 Gr Denver USBC
49 Jones, Beverly K 53 702 $63.00 Fort Collins USBC
52 Gockley, Twila A 259 700 $60.00 Sterling USBC
53 DeBoer, Karla R 9 699 $57.67 Holyoke USBC
53 Nett, Terry A 151 699 $57.66  Fort Collins USBC
53 Meyer, Donnal 299 699 S§57.67 Gr Denver USBC
56 Grasmick, Sherry L 98 698 $53.33  Otero County USBC WBA
56 Kloberdanz, Nicole L 205 698 $53.34 Sterling USBC
56 Stewart, Sally F 238 698 $53.33  Greeley USBC
59 Gertge, Karen E 37 697 $50.00 Sterling USBC
59 Wickstrom, Betty Jo 296 697 $50.00 Gr Denver USBC
61 Haney-Heilig, Tahnya L 176 696 $48.00 Longmont USBC WBA
62 Sanchez, Denise R 127 695 $46.00 Chaffee County USBC
62 Cook, BobbieJ 270 695 $46.00 Greeley USBC
64 Sturm, Judy K 94 694 $42.66 Pikes Peak USBC
64 Bontz, AmyS 100 694 S$42.67 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
64 Morris, Danae 263 694 $42.67 Colorado Mountain USBC
67 Cruickshank, Gayle F 228 693 $36.50 Fort Collins USBC
67 Wewel, Dianna F 73 693 $36.50 Gr Denver USBC
67 Guido, Christie L 315 693 $36.50 Pikes Peak USBC
67 Fry, Ardith O 58 693 $36.50 Fremont County USBC
67 Bevans, Pamela G 4 693 $36.50 Sterling USBC
67 Gretch, Brooke L 71 693 $36.50 Sterling USBC
73 Embry, Laurie L 86 692 $29.75 Chaffee County USBC
73 Vigil, Thelma 165 692 $29.75 Gr Denver USBC
73 Tekavec, Jennifer 226 692 $29.75 Two Mile High USBC
73 Orlowski, Saskia 258 692 $29.75 Gr Denver USBC
77 Cook, Pam A 101 691 $25.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
77 laub, NancyJ 217 691 $25.50 Longmont USBC WBA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,516.00
Singles, Singles Class 3, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Ferguson, Lynne M 9 778  $387.50 Holyoke USBC
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Marshall, Erica R
Whitaker, Sharon H
Prather, Jennifer

Easterwood, Jaideline (Lynn)

Haugen, Tina S
Vigil, Patricia J
Fisher, Terry
Clark, Erika T

Sell, Wanda A
Moon, Kayla
McGinley, Rosemarie
Alcorn, Cindy
Bontz, Chelsea L
Bachman, Ramona
Basquez, Toni M
Romanski, Erin A
Kelman, Jessica D
Zuege, Amelia
Scott, Geraldine A
Hines, Robin L
Mildenberger, Sara K
Vagher, Kristi A
Conley, Claudia |
Roney, Lynn
Pagel, Robyn K
Brown, Julie L
Harris, Sylvia M
Rader, Paige E
Quinn, Sarah C
Schafer, Terri P
Nix, Cathie E
Holmes, Christie C
Elze, Heather
McQueary, Jo
Kerr, Del H
McCarthy, Sharon
Juvan, Julie
Johnson, Janet M
Edmonds, Karen K
Truijillo, Erin E
Alvarado, Esther J
Blair-Hoover, Cindy A
Marshall, Jackie M
Bruce, Jilleen E
Burch, Hilda
McDaniel, Crystal T

58
151
306
333

236
57
11
76

205
59
31

101

233

112

174

212

119

141

262

210
29
87

147

254

289

164

277

192

130

194

124
105
154
173
54
242
76
29
285
215
264
116
70
163

778
765
756
755
751
751
747
746
745
745
744
744
742
742
741
741
739
738
736
736
736
734
734
733
732
731
729
729
729
729
729
728
727
726
726
726
724
722
721
721
719
718
718
716
715
714

$387.50
$130.00
$124.00
$123.00
$120.50
$120.50
$118.00
$117.00
$114.50
$114.50
$112.00
$112.00
$109.00
$109.00
$106.00
$106.00
$104.00
$102.00
$99.66
$99.67
$99.67
$96.00
$96.00
$94.00
$92.00
$91.00
$85.60
$85.60
$85.60
$85.60
$85.60
$80.00
$79.00
$77.00
$77.00
$77.00
$74.00
$74.00
$71.00
$71.00
$68.00
$66.50
$66.50
$64.00
$63.00
$60.50

Fremont County USBC
Fort Collins USBC

Mesa County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Grand County USBC
Grand County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Sterling USBC

Grand County USBC
North Park USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Fremont County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Sterling USBC

Longmont USBC WBA
Chaffee County USBC
Sterling USBC

Delta County USBC
Otero County USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Holyoke USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Greeley USBC

Greeley USBC

Greeley USBC

North Park USBC WBA
North Park USBC WBA
Chaffee County USBC
Fort Collins USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Delta County USBC
Montrose USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

La Plata County USBC
Holyoke USBC



47 Britton, Kimberly S 91 714 $60.50 Gr Denver USBC
49 Waller, Lynn M 327 713 $58.00 Fort Collins USBC
50 Castro, Tina Louise L 296 712 $57.00 Gr Denver USBC
51 Dinges, Wanita L 35 711 S$55.00 Gr Denver USBC
51 Walsworth, Carol A 193 711 $55.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
53 Molello, Cindy D 185 709 $54.00 Fort Collins USBC
54 Henderson, Jeanne M 5 708 $50.00 Fremont County USBC
54 Robinson, Jessica M 69 708 $50.00 Greeley USBC
54 Sanderson, Linda J 316 708 $50.00 Pikes Peak USBC
57 Prim, Marjorie 145 707 $47.00 Summit County USBC
58 Lauritsen, Mary K 170 706 $44.00 Longmont USBC WBA
58 Bodine, Karen L 138 706 S44.00 Pikes Peak USBC
58 Cory, Krystal K 164 706 $44.00 Holyoke USBC
61 Whetstone, Rose M 40 705 S40.00 Fort Collins USBC
61 Bates, Susan L 96 705 $40.00 Gr Denver USBC
61 Guy, Diane 237 705 $40.00 Pikes Peak USBC
64 Weyhrich, Kathy F 69 704 $37.00 Greeley USBC
64 Welle, Marcene K 120 704 $37.00 Sterling USBC
66 Trujillo, Stephanee D 146 703 $33.00 Greeley USBC
66 Gavito, Patricia A 88 703 $33.00 Gr Denver USBC
68 Osborn, Becky 98 702 $30.00 Otero County USBC WBA
69 Drengwitz, Katie E 155 701 $28.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
69 Garland, Peggy G 131 701 $28.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
71 Scott, Betty 106 700 $26.50 Alamosa USBC
71 Reese, Elizabeth J 161 700 $26.50 Mesa County USBC
73 Martin, Roberta S 284 699 $17.50 Fort Collins USBC
73 Landes, Elyshia 163 699 $17.50 Holyoke USBC
73 Jones, Cynthia 213 699 $17.50 Chaffee County USBC
73 Poplin, Ashley D 262 699 $17.50 Chaffee County USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,120.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $15,408.00
All Events, All Events Class 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Meyer, Loree L 137 2,149 $200.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
2 Schwartzkopf, Jennifer D 272 2,115 $100.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 McCracken, Jo L 317 2,104 $75.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Grasso, Corina A 228 2,098 $59.00 Fort Collins USBC
5 McHugh, KimR 176 2,086 $50.00 Longmont USBC WBA
6 Scott, Denise M 155 2,085 S$44.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
7  Stepanich, Carol Ann 90 2,044 $40.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Haynes, Icel M 172 2,033 $37.00 Sterling USBC
9 Mullins, Shelley K 308 2,029 S35.00 Greeley USBC



10 Vance, Laura M 135 2,027 $33.00 Gr Denver USBC
11  Rummler, Peggy A 256 2,024 $32.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 Seagroves, Tina K 94 2,022 $30.00 Pikes Peak USBC
13  Bjork, Melissa A 18 2,019 $29.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
14  Wisk, Kari K 90 2,018 $27.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Rhodes, Laurel A 3 2,015 $26.00 Gr Denver USBC
16 Powers, Sharon M 36 2,011 $25.00 Gr Denver USBC
17 Jensma, ShaeL 90 2,010 $24.00 Gr Denver USBC
18 Mclntyre, Janice M 271 2,009 $23.00 Pikes Peak USBC
19 Davies, Rose M 314 2,005 $20.33 Gr Denver USBC
19 Salazar, Tammy 290 2,005 $20.33 Gr Pueblo USBC
19 Humphrey, Tami H 287 2,005 S20.34 Fort Collins USBC
22 Rush, Cathy L 195 2,004 S$18.00 Gr Denver USBC
23 Clubb, Andrea (Michelle) M 224 2,003 S17.00 Mesa County USBC
24 Schissler, Megan 68 2,002 $15.00 Gr Denver USBC
24  Moyer, Jami A 271 2,002 $15.00 Pikes Peak USBC
26 Philipp, Andrea A 26 2,001 $13.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
27 Hurley, Mary H 196 1,996 $12.00 Greeley USBC
28 Shook, Patricia K 84 1,993 S11.00 Pikes Peak USBC
29 Plott, Wanda J 38 1,992 $9.50 Pikes Peak USBC
29 Maly, Michelle M 36 1,992 $9.50 Gr Denver USBC
31 Johnson, Stephanie A 3 1,989 $6.37  Gr Denver USBC
31 Morris, Jan M 104 1,989 $6.38  Gr Denver USBC
33 Swain, Teri L 298 1,988 $5.00 Gr Denver USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,087.75
All Events, All Events Class 2, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1  Cruickshank, Gayle F 228 2,194 $200.00 Fort Collins USBC
2 Wade, Vanessa L 174 2,169 $100.00 Fremont County USBC
3  Kirk, Shawn M 185 2,160 S$80.00 Fort Collins USBC
4  Fletcher, Tonya M 47 2,153 $67.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Davies-Gill, Christina M 314 2,148 $60.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Zuchowski, Joey 323 2,132 $57.00 Gr Denver USBC
7 Perez, Carol L 252 2,124  $53.00 Gr Denver USBC
8  Schultz, Stephanie K 103 2,114 $52.00 Fort Collins USBC
9 Bristol-Johnson, Viola 130 2,113 $51.00 Greeley USBC
10 Phillips, Cheryl J 328 2,108 S50.00 Greeley USBC
11 VanBeber, Michelle L 68 2,106 $48.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 Glock, Sandra L 192 2,095 $48.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 Donoher, Pam 225 2,088 S47.00 Two Mile High USBC
14 Rohde, Tonya R 34 2,087 $46.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Meier, Sandi G 275 2,083 $46.00 Fort Collins USBC
16 Kahanic, Pamela S 32 2,080 $45.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA



17
18
19
20
20
22
23
24
25
25
27
27
29
30
30
32
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
39
41
42
43
43
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
52
54
55
56
56
58
58
60
61
62

Kembel, Penny D
Knaub, Janice J
Griswold, Cina R
Grant, Betty A
Holte, Diana G
Williams, Tami
Chopper, KariJ
Grasmick, Sherry L
Patrick, Bridget M
Gordon, Kara L
DeBoer, Karla R
Tekavec, Jennifer
Cook, Pam A
Yourishin, Cindy C
Andersen, Jean F
Wernsman, Barbara L
Winklepleck, Charlotte E
Everett, Jennifer C
Stroud, Doreen L
Odor, Barbara A
Bledsoe, Pat A
Montgomery, Lydia M
Prewitt, Brittany F
Guido, Christie L
Laub, Nancy J
Westbrook, Ann
Childers, Evernell M
Gertge, Karen E
Brandt, Janell A
Nett, Terry A

Jones, Sharon K

Lee, Betty A

Smith, Tamara H
Tidwell, Natilie A
Hall, Rosalie

Mills, Mildred |
Williams, Patricia A
McConnell, Adele |
McDowell, Taunya D
Morris, Danae
Farris, Gralyn J
Britton, Charlotte |
Stolba, Ashley B
Darling, Bonnie J
Wiltsie, Linda
Budkovich, Pamela L

74
196
231
309
226

23
212

98

33
321

226
101
200
231
169
19
20
263
74
67
292
116
315
217
93
197
37
269
151
14
184
39
327
233
233
151
169
158
263
297
91
214
25
240
166

2,079
2,078
2,077
2,076
2,076
2,073
2,071
2,069
2,068
2,068
2,067
2,067
2,066
2,065
2,065
2,064
2,063
2,063
2,059
2,056
2,055
2,054
2,053
2,053
2,052
2,051
2,050
2,050
2,049
2,046
2,045
2,045
2,044
2,043
2,040
2,039
2,039
2,038
2,036
2,033
2,033
2,031
2,031
2,030
2,029
2,028

$44.00
$43.00
$43.00
$41.50
$41.50
$41.00
$40.00
$39.00
$38.50
$38.50
$37.00
$37.00
$36.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.00
$29.00
$29.00
$28.00
$27.00
$26.50
$26.50
$25.00
$25.00
$23.50
$23.50
$23.00
$22.00
$21.00
$20.50
$20.50
$19.00
$18.00
$17.50
$17.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.00
$14.00
$13.00

Greeley USBC

Greeley USBC

Delta County USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Two Mile High USBC
Lincoln County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Holyoke USBC

Two Mile High USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Delta County USBC
Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Colorado Mountain USBC
Greeley USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Pikes Peak USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Pikes Peak USBC

Pikes Peak USBC

Sterling USBC

Longmont USBC WBA
Fort Collins USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Gr Pueblo USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Fort Collins USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Sterling USBC

Fremont County USBC
Colorado Mountain USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Chaffee County USBC
Lincoln County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC



63 Eccher, Deidre 199 2,026 S$12.50 Gr Pueblo USBC
63 Henderson, Andrea 290 2,026 $12.50 Gr Pueblo USBC
65 Fleischauer, Diane 139 2,025 S$10.67 Pikes Peak USBC
65 Payne, Alice P 238 2,025 S10.66 Greeley USBC
65 Martinez, Pam S 199 2,025 S$10.67 Gr Pueblo USBC
68 Mackey, Christina J 14 2,024 $8.67 Otero County USBC WBA
68 Long, Sheri 19 2,024 $8.67  Gr Denver USBC
68 Logan, Carrie L 56 2,024 $8.66  Loveland/Estes Park USBC
71 Baum, Kimberlie M 68 2,023 $7.17  Gr Denver USBC
71 Martinez, Annette M 109 2,023 $7.16  Gr Denver USBC
71 Newton, Donna A 238 2,023 $7.17 Greeley USBC
74 Clough, Leslie S 94 2,020 S5.00 Pikes Peak USBC
74 Rigney, Kelly K 202 2,020 $5.00 Pikes Peak USBC
74  Saxey, Olivia C 312 2,020 S$5.00 Pikes Peak USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,498.50
All Events, All Events Class 3, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Marshall, Erica R 58 2,390 $200.00 Fremont County USBC
2 Romanski, Erin A 174 2,248 $100.00 Fremont County USBC
3 Quinn, Sarah C 192 2,228 $79.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Cheshire, Teena 264 2,218 $66.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
5 Nix, Cathie E 194 2,209 $60.00 Greeley USBC
6 Ferguson, Lynne M 9 2,207 $55.00 Holyoke USBC
7 Landes, Elyshia 163 2,195 $53.00 Holyoke USBC
8 Perez, Nicole 252 2,194 $51.00 Gr Denver USBC
9  Pagel, Robyn K 254 2,191 S50.00 Gr Denver USBC
10 Gross, Jessica D 184 2,173 $49.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
11 Juvan, Julie 54 2,172  $47.00 Fort Collins USBC
12 Whitaker, Sharon H 151 2,155 $46.50 Fort Collins USBC
12 Roney, Lynn 147 2,155 $46.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
14 Weyhrich, Kathy F 69 2,154 $45.00 Greeley USBC
15 Schafer, Terri P 130 2,153 $44.50 Greeley USBC
15 Haynes, Peggy 173 2,153  $44.50 Fort Collins USBC
17 Osborn, Becky 98 2,151 $43.00 Otero County USBC WBA
18 McCarthy, Sharon 173 2,150 $42.00 Fort Collins USBC
19 Hines, Robin L 262 2,136 S41.50 Chaffee County USBC
19 Prather, Jennifer 306 2,136  $41.50 Mesa County USBC
21 Bontz, Chelsea L 101 2,129 S40.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
21 Haugen, Tina$ 7 2,129 $40.00 Otero County USBC WBA
23  Elze, Heather 124 2,126  $39.00 North Park USBC WBA
24  McDaniel, Crystal T 163 2,123 $38.00 Holyoke USBC
25 Frei, Jeanne 143 2,120 $38.00 Longmont USBC WBA
26 Bergdoll, Kandi 189 2,119 $37.00 Gr Denver USBC



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
37
37
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
49
49
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
61
63
64
65
65
67
67
69
69
69
69

Kelman, Jessica D
Conley, Claudia |
Castro, Tina Louise L
Wieser, Jeanne
Walters, Betty J
Collins, Robin J
Scott, Betty

Beach, Carol
Nestor, Cheri K
Howell, Jennifer L
Childers, Vivian L
Jones, Josie
McQueary, Jo
Hernandez, Jackie L
Brown, Julie L
Walsworth, Carol A
Scott, Geraldine A
Vigil, Patricia J
Fahey, Diane E
Terito, Nicole S
Hageman, Stacy R
Bachman, Ramona
Phillips, Patsy
Alcorn, Cindy
Burton, Joyce M
Riemenschneider, Shirley A
Lockman, Karen E
Ginther, Heather N
Garland, Peggy G
Dutton, Shelby L
Hansen, Lois
Mauritson, Pamela A
Whitehead, Barbara J
Wilbanks, Betsy
Kellan, Heather
Harris, Sylvia M
Basquez, Toni M
Johnson, Janet M
Truijillo, Erin E
Edmonds, Karen K
Lovato, Christine
Clark, Linda M
Cory, Krystal K
Prim, Marjorie
Wander, Christy M
Lange, Janice A

212
87
296
67
128
308
106
124
126
192
300
222
105
263
289
193
141
236
11
287
212
233
124
31
169
125
103
248
131

150
175
11
10
71
164
112
242
29
76
190
19
164
145
300
257

2,117
2,115
2,114
2,113
2,109
2,106
2,105
2,103
2,102
2,102
2,101
2,101
2,101
2,100
2,099
2,098
2,097
2,093
2,092
2,091
2,089
2,087
2,086
2,086
2,086
2,085
2,084
2,083
2,082
2,081
2,080
2,079
2,078
2,078
2,077
2,077
2,075
2,074
2,073
2,073
2,067
2,067
2,066
2,066
2,066
2,066

$36.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.00
$31.00
$30.00
$30.00
$28.33
$28.34
$28.33
$27.00
$26.00
$25.00
$25.00
$24.00
$23.00
$23.00
$22.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$18.00
$17.00
$17.00
$16.00
$15.00
$15.00
$14.00
$12.50
$12.50
$11.50
$11.50
$10.50
$10.00
$8.62

$8.63

§7.50

$7.50

$5.25

$5.25

$5.25

$5.25

Gr Denver USBC

Otero County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Lamar USBC WBA
Greeley USBC

Alamosa USBC

North Park USBC WBA
Lincoln County USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
North Park USBC WBA
Colorado Mountain USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Lincoln County USBC WBA
Longmont USBC WBA
Grand County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Fort Collins USBC

North Park USBC WBA
North Park USBC WBA
Sterling USBC

Lincoln County USBC WBA
Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Otero County USBC WBA
Chaffee County USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Yampa Valley USBC WBA
Sterling USBC

Holyoke USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Delta County USBC
Chaffee County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Holyoke USBC

Summit County USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Mesa County USBC



Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,360.75

All Events, All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Powers, Sharon M 36 2,005 $175.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Grasso, Corina A 228 1,906 $90.00 Fort Collins USBC
3 McCracken, Jo L 317 1,903 S$49.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Maly, Michelle M 36 1,839 $29.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Karam, Kimberly M 256 1,832 S$S17.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Sabo, Rina A 104 1,808 S11.00 Gr Denver USBC
7 Ausec, Dana S 209 1,804 $9.00 Pikes Peak USBC
8 Johnson, Tish A 334 1,799 $7.00 Pikes Peak USBC
9 Cohrs, Lauri A 209 1,781 $6.00 Pikes Peak USBC
10 Dato, Angela N 317 1,778 S5.50 Gr Denver USBC
11 Nielsen, Lisa A 209 1,772 $5.00 Pikes Peak USBC
12 Rush, Cathy L 195 1,770 $5.00 Gr Denver USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $408.50
Total prizes awarded in this event: $6,355.50
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $53,683.50
HIGH SCRATCH GAME: KATHY RUSH 269
HIGH SCRATCH SERIES: SHARON POWERS 740
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